# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6159207

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GENADY KOSTENICH	09/24/2015
MOR ORON-HERMAN	09/24/2015
ARIE ORENSTEIN	09/24/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TEL HASHOMER MEDICAL RESEARCH INFRASTRUCTURE AND SERVICES LTD.
Street Address:	THE CHAIM SHEBA MEDICAL CENTER, TEL HASHOMER
City:	RAMAT GAN
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	5262000

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16357340
Application Number:	15509842

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5038950105

Email: USpat@jmbdavis.com

Correspondent Name: JMB DAVIS BEN-DAVID LTD.

Address Line 1: 8 HARTOM STREET
Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 45087

Address Line 4: JERUSALEM, ISRAEL 9777508

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3194/5.3001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MICHAEL D. HAMMER, REG. # 59258

SIGNATURE: /Michael D. Hammer/

DATE SIGNED: 06/18/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=TELHASHOMER\_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 052971 FRAME: 0466

506112484

#### 3194/5.3

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Inventors:

Genady KOSTENICH Mor ORON-HERMAN Aric ORENSTEIN 22 Einek Dotan Street, Ramat Gan 5262659, Israel 15 Almog Street, Ramat Efal 5296600, Israel 14 Moyal Street, Tel Aviv 6935236, Israel

hereby will, assign and transfer to the 'First Assignme';

Tel HaShomer Medical Research Infrastructure and Services Ltd.

The Chaim Sheba Medical Conter

Tel Hashomer 5262000 Ramai Gan

(State)

and the undersigned inventors:

Talia SÜÜ KHILER ZAHAVI

9/9 Goddra St., Petah Tikva 4972501, Israel 37 Tumuda St. St. 10 10 10 10 1776470 L

Ehad GAZIT

32 Trampeldor St. Ramai Hasharon 4726438, Israel

Yoseph SALITRA Ludmilla BUZHANSKY

8 Sokolov St., Rehovot 7644512, Israel 17 Ha-Galil St., Ariel 4076517, Israel

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the "Second Assignee";

Ramot at Tel Aviv University Ltd.

P.O. Box 39296 8139201 Tel Aviv

isene)

the First Assignee and Second Assignee herein collectively called the Assignees, each Inventor to the respective Assignee and to the successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives of the respective Assignee, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

## SYNTHETIC SOMATOSTATIN RECEPTOR LIGANDS

described and claimed in:

PCT Patent Application 1B 2015/056941 baving an international filing date of 10 September 2015

and taking priority from:

US provisional patent applications 62/050,153 and 62/050,155 both filed 14 September 2014

and in and to said Patent Application, and all patent applications claiming priority therefrom and all National Phases thereid, including all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions, patents of additions, continuations and continuations in part thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned; authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignees;

and agree(s) to sign all lawfut papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything pagesible to aid spid Assignees to apply for, obtain and caforce

Paragraphication for said invention.

Genady Kostenich MySoptember, 2015

Mor Ogén-Herman 17 September, 2015

And Olympicis 22 September, 2015 Talia Shekhter Zahayi September, 2015

Phud Gazis September, 2015 Yosef Salitra September, 2015 Ludmilla Buzhansky \_\_\_September, 2015

> PATENT REEL: 052971 FRAME: 0467

**RECORDED: 06/18/2020**